
No.EX-IV/B.A/59th A.C/ 2023-24. 

To, 

The Principal, 
Affiliate Colleges to Bangalore University, 
Bengalore. 

BANGALORE 

Sir, 

VVIERSITY 

Copy to: 

Pareeksha Bhavan, 
Jnana Bharathi Campus, 
Bengaluru - 560 056. 
Date: 25.01.2024. 

Sub: Announcement of 59th Annual Convocation PROVISIONAL RANK 
LIST of B.A & B.A (Vocational) course Examination held during 
August/ September 2023. 

With reference to the above, I am enclosing herewith 59th Annual Convocation 

PROVISIONAL RANK LIST of B.A & B.A (Vocational) Course for the examination held 

during August/ September 2023. 

You are hereby requested to notify the PROVISIONAL RANK LIST on the Notice 

Board of your college for information of the students concerned. If there are any objections 
in the PROVISIONAL RANK LIST, you are hereby requested to submit your objection to the 
undersigned on or before 08.02.2024 if no objections are received within the stipulated 

date it will be presumed that, the list is in order and the same will be finalized. The Rank 

holders shall submit the application to the University along with required documents for 

Rank Certificate. The First Rank Holders and Gold Medal Winners are allowed to receive 

the Certificate at the 59th Annual convocation ceremony in person. After the last date 

University will not entertained any objections in this regard. The matter may be Treated as 

URGENT. 

Yours faith fully, 

REGISTBAR (EVALUATION) 

1. The PS to Vice Chancellor / Registrar/ Registrar (Eva)/F.0/B.U.B. 

2. Special Officer, Deputy Registrar (Eva), Computer Section, Examination Branch B.U.B 

3. Office Copy. 



NO.EX-1V/B.A/59thA.C/2023-24. 

To, 

SL. 
No. 

01 

02 

The 59th Annual Convocation Provisional Rank List of students, who have secured highest marks in order of Merit in 
B.A Degree Examinations (Excluding language) held during August/September 2023 are as follows: 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

Copy to: 

SAMMED CHANDRU JAINAR 

RAHIM RASULSAB ALAS 

SHANTA A 

R SAI NITHIN 

NIRAJ A KAMBALE 

SHANIL YAKOOB 

MAGUNTA DHARANI 

REDDYMALLA PALLAVI 

SAIFANMULUK 

MAHAB00BI RAFIQSAB 
MULLANAVAR 

The Principal 

BANGALORE 

2) The Officers of Examination Branch, B.U.B. 

REG. N0. 

201VA81061 

201VA80037 

201VA81064 

201VA81052 

201VA81040 

201VA80049 

201VA80023 

201VA81055 

201VA81059 

201VA81032 

1) PS to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Eva)/F.0, B.U.B. 

3) Computer Section, Examination Branch, B.U.B. 

NAAC ACcredition "A" GRADE 

PROVISIONAL RANK LIST 

UNIVERSITY 

NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF 
ADMINISTRATION 
UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF 
ADMINISTRATION 
UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF 

ADMINISTRATION 
UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF 
ADMINISTRATION 
UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF 

ADMINISTRATION 
UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF 

ADMINISTRATION 
UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF 

ADMINISTRATION 
UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF 

ADMINISTRATION 
UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF 

ADMINISTRATION 
UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF 

ADMINISTRATION 

COLLEGE 

CODE 

IV 

IV 

IV 

IV 

IV 

IV 

MAX MARKS 
MARKS SECURED 

5200 

5200 

5200 

5200 

5200 

5200 

5200 

5200 

Pareeksha Bhavana, 
Jnanabharathi Campus, 
Bengaluru- 560 056. 

Date: 25.01.2024. 

5200 

5200 

4650 

4637 

4635 

4619 

4618 

4606 

4600 

4574 

4573 

PERCENTAGE 

(%) 

89.71% 

89.42% 

89.17% 

89.13% 

88.83% 

88.81% 

88.58% 

88.46% 

87.96%o 

87.94% 

REGI^PRAR (EVALUATION) 

RANK 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

4665 



NO.EX-IV/B.A/59thA.C/2023-24. 

SL. 

No. 

01 

02 

The 59th Annual Convocation Provisional Rank List of students, who have secured highest marks in order of Merit in 
B.A (VOCATIONAL) Degree Examinations (Excluding language) held during August/September 2023 are as follows: 

03 

04 

05 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

RAHUL CHETTRI 

THRIVENI K 

DSOUZA MAYZIA MELVIN 

SHAMANTHRAJ SY 

VR AYESHA SIDDIQUA 

To, 
The Principal 

Copy to: 

BANGALORE 

REG. N0. 

201TA94008 

4) Office Copy. 

20AUA94020 

201TA94002 

20AUA94017 

20AUA94021 

2) The Officers of Examination Branch, B.U.B. 

NAAC ACcredhion "A" GRADE 

3) Computer Section, Examination Branch, B.U.B. 

UNIVERSITY 

PROVISIONAL RANK LIST 

1) PS to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Eva)/F.0, B.U.B. 

NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

LOYALA DEGREE COLLEGE 

GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLGE, 
VIJAYANAGARA BENGALURU-40. 

LOYALA DEGREE COLLEGE 
GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLGE, 

VIJAYANAGARA BENGALURU-40. 
GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLGE, 
VIJAYANAGARA BENGALURU-40. 

COLLEGE MAX MARKS 
CODE MARKS SECURED 

IT 

AU 

1T 

AU 

AU 

5900 

5900 

5900 

Pareeksha Bhavana, 
Jnanabharathi Campus, 
Bengaluru- 560 056. 
Date: 25.01.2024. 

5900 

5900 

4773 

4750 

4712 

4655 

PERCENTAGE 

(%) 
85.46% 

80.90% 

80.51% 

79.86% 

78.90% 

REGISTRAR \EVALUATION) 

RANK 

1 

3 

4 

5 

5042 
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