## BANGALORE



No.EX-IV/B.A/59th A.C/ 2023-24.

Pareeksha Bhavan, Jnana Bharathi Campus, Bengaluru – 560 056. Date: 25.01.2024.

To,

The Principal, Affiliate Colleges to Bangalore University, Bengalore.

Sir,

Sub: Announcement of 59th Annual Convocation PROVISIONAL RANK LIST of B.A & B.A (Vocational) course Examination held during August/ September 2023.

\* \* \* \* \*

With reference to the above, I am enclosing herewith **59th Annual Convocation PROVISIONAL RANK LIST** of **B.A & B.A (Vocational)** Course for the examination held during August/ September 2023.

You are hereby requested to notify the **PROVISIONAL RANK LIST** on the Notice Board of your college for information of the students concerned. If there are any objections in the **PROVISIONAL RANK LIST**, you are hereby requested to submit your objection to the undersigned **on or before 08.02.2024** if no objections are received within the stipulated date it will be presumed that, the list is in order and the same will be finalized. The Rank holders shall submit the application to the University along with required documents for Rank Certificate. The First Rank Holders and Gold Medal Winners are allowed to receive the Certificate at the 59th Annual convocation ceremony in person. After the last date University will not entertained any objections in this regard. The matter may be T**reated as URGENT.** 

Yours faithfully, REGISTBAR (EVALUATION)

## Copy to:

- 1. The PS to Vice Chancellor / Registrar/ Registrar (Eva)/F.O/B.U.B.
- 2. Special Officer, Deputy Registrar (Eva), Computer Section, Examination Branch B.U.B.
- 3. Office Copy.



2

Pareeksha Bhavana, Jnanabharathi Campus, Bengaluru- 560 056. Date: 25.01.2024.

## **PROVISIONAL RANK LIST**

The **59<sup>th</sup> Annual Convocation Provisional Rank List** of students, who have secured highest marks in order of **Merit in B.A** Degree Examinations (Excluding language) held during **August/September 2023** are as follows:-

SL. No.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	REG. NO.	NAME OF THE COLLEGE	COLLEGE CODE	MAX MARKS	MARKS SECURED	PERCENTAGE (%)	RANK
01	SAMMED CHANDRU JAINAR	20IVA81061	UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION	IV	5200	4665	89.71%	1
02	RAHIM RASULSAB ALAS	201VA80037	UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION	IV	5200	4650	89.42%	2
03	SHANTA A	20IVA81064	UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION	IV	5200	4637	89.17%	3
04	R SAI NITHIN	20IVA81052	UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION	IV	5200	4635	89.13%	4
05	NIRAJ A KAMBALE	20IVA81040	UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION	IV	5200	4619	88.83%	5
06	SHANIL YAKOOB	201VA80049	UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION	IV	5200	4618	88.81%	6
07	MAGUNTA DHARANI	20IVA80023	UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION	IV	5200	4606	88.58%	7
08	REDDYMALLA PALLAVI	20IVA81055	UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION	IV	5200	4600	88.46%	8
09	SAIFANMULUK	20IVA81059	UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION	IV	5200	4574	87.96%	9
10	MAHABOOBI RAFIQSAB MULLANAVAR	20IVA81032	UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION	IV	5200	4573	87.94%	10

REGISTRAR (EVALUATION)

Τo,

The Principal

Copy to:

1) PS to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Eva)/F.O, B.U.B.

2) The Officers of Examination Branch, B.U.B.

3) Computer Section, Examination Branch, B.U.B.

1) O.C. C



Pareeksha Bhavana, Jnanabharathi Campus, Bengaluru- 560 056. Date: 25.01.2024.

## **PROVISIONAL RANK LIST**

The **59**<sup>th</sup> **Annual Convocation Provisional Rank List** of students, who have secured highest marks in order of **Merit in B.A (VOCATIONAL)** Degree Examinations (Excluding language) held during **August/September 2023** are as follows:-

SL. No.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	REG. NO.	NAME OF THE COLLEGE	COLLEGE CODE	MAX MARKS	MARKS SECURED	PERCENTAGE (%)	RANK
01	RAHUL CHETTRI	201TA94008	LOYALA DEGREE COLLEGE	IT	5900	5042	85.46%	1
02	THRIVENI K	20AUA94020	GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLGE, VIJAYANAGARA BENGALURU-40.	AU	5900	4773	80.90%	2
03	DSOUZA MAYZIA MELVIN	20ITA94002	LOYALA DEGREE COLLEGE	IT	5900	4750	80.51%	3
04	SHAMANTHRAJ S Y	20AUA94017	GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLGE, VIJAYANAGARA BENGALURU-40.	AU	5900	4712	79.86%	4
05	VR AYESHA SIDDIQUA	20AUA94021	GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLGE, VIJAYANAGARA BENGALURU-40.	AU	5900	4655	78.90%	5

REGISTEAR (EVALUATION)

To, The Principal

Copy to:

1) PS to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Eva)/F.O, B.U.B.

2) The Officers of Examination Branch, B.U.B.

3) Computer Section, Examination Branch, B.U.B.

4) Office Copy.